

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6563/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2009 in WPCRL
No.262/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

JIT NARAIN PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office
report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 14/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Miss Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Divakar, Adv.
Ms.Sneha Kalita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv
Mr.Bhramajeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr.N.N.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Rules of Business or allocation
of duties, whether it was part of the duty, obligation or
responsibility of petitioner to verify the stock of
leafs? Learned counsel appearing for the State prays and
is granted four weeks' time to place on record the Rules
of Business or allocation of duties which have been
separately issued by the State Government.
List this matter after four weeks.

(G.V.RAMANA)
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR